505607403 08/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5654204

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| MATTHEW R. PINCUS | 11/01/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ROMEK FIGA |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Street Address: | 23 BRIGGS LANE |
| City: | HANOVER |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02339 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16456658 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: emiller@sunsteinlaw.com Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY M. MURPHY

Address Line 1: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP

Address Line 2: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3327/117 |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TIMOTHY M. MURPHY |
| SIGNATURE: | /Timothy M. Murphy, #33,198/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/06/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=eem3327117AZtoFiga#page1.tif source=eem3327117AZtoFiga#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049968 FRAME: 0304 505607403

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR(S):

Matthew R. Pincus

ASSIGNEE;

Romek Figa

23 Briggs Lane

Hanover, MA 02339

TITLE:

Peptides for Treating Cancer

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

3327/110

PATENT NO:

9,765,117

ISSUE DATE:

September 19, 2017

Assignor is the sole inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in an issued United States patent (the "Patent") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above title for the Invention. The Patent claims priority from provisional patent application no. 62/209182 filed August 24, 2015 (the "Provisional Application") and matured from non-provisional patent application no. 15/231,839 filed August 9, 2016 (the "Application"). Non-provisional application no. 15/706,942 filed September 18, 2017 (the "Continuation Application") is a continuation of the Application, claims priority from the Provisional Application, and was published as Pub. No US 2018/0016302 A1 on January 18, 2018. The Provisional Application, the Application and the Continuation Application have as titles the above title for the Invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Patent, the Application, the Continuation Application, the Provisional Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, the Continuation Application, the Provisional Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application or the Provisional Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor for reasonable compensation as

Page 1 of 2

03327/00110 2564406.1

determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: /////8

Matthew R. Pincus, Assignor

State of New York

County of WEW York, ss.

November 1 , 2018

Seal

Notary Public

My commission expires:

DANIEL F GAVEN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02GA9820184
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires July 31, 2014 72

Page 2 of 2

03327/00110 2564406.1

RECORDED: 08/06/2019